ARROYO SANTA ROSA VALLEY BASIN

GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY

Camrosa Water District, 7385 Santa Rosa Road, Camarillo, CA 93012

February 1, 2023

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

ARNE ANSELM, Ventura County Public Works Agency
JEFFREY C. BROWN, Camrosa Water District
TERRY L. FOREMAN, Camrosa Water District
TIMOTHY H. HOAG, Camrosa Water District
ANDY F. NELSON, Camrosa Water District
EUGENE F. WEST, Camrosa Water District

Subject: Draft GSP Comment Period Open and GSP Stakeholder Engagement Workshop No. 3

Dear Landowner:

You are receiving this letter because our records indicate that a water well may be located on your property within the Arroyo Santa Rosa Valley Groundwater Basin.

We have completed a draft Arroyo Santa Rosa Groundwater Sustainability Plan (GSP) and it is available for review and public comments at www.asrgsa.com. Comments may be submitted in writing during the public comment period, February 1, 2023, through March 17, 2023, or you may provide comments orally during the upcoming stakeholder engagement workshop described below.

The GSA will be hosting a virtual and in-person stakeholder engagement workshop on **February 28, 2023** at 6:00 P.M. The workshop will be an ASRGSA Board of Directors meeting and is intended to present an overview of the GSP developed for the Arroyo Santa Rosa Groundwater Basin and provide ample opportunity for stakeholders to ask questions and provide feedback.

The workshop will be virtual, via Zoom, and in-person at Camrosa's headquarters located at 7385 Santa Rosa Rd., Camarillo. Please visit www.asrgsa.com to review the GSP and access the Zoom link for the upcoming workshop.

The basin will be managed under a single GSP by the two Groundwater Sustainability Agencies that overlie the basin, the Arroyo Santa Rosa Basin GSA and the Fox Canyon Groundwater Management Agency (FCGMA). Your well is located in the Arroyo Santa Rosa Basin GSA area; therefore, any comments should be directed to Arroyo Santa Rosa Basin GSA.

You may make comments on the GSP at the workshop or in writing during the comment period by emailing DonnieA@camrosa.com. The public comment period closes March 17, 2023. If you have general questions about the GSA, you can contact me at 805.388.0226.

The GSA Board will be in attendance to hear feedback from stakeholders. We hope you'll join us and look forward to your participation in the planning process.

Sincerely,

Tony Stafford, Executive Director

Tony Stafford